
Lisa Stroschein (218) 847-1385 Diane Kittelson (320) 634-7837

Mahube Community Action Western Prairie Human Services 
1125 W River Rd, P.O. Box 747 211 E Minnesota Ave
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 Fax: (218) 847-1388 Glenwood, MN 56334 Fax: (320) 634-0164

Supervisor  Liz Kuoppala  Supervisor Phyllis Reller
lkuoppala@mahube.org phyllis.reller@westernprairiemn.us

Renee Lerfald (218) 512-1558 Katia Vantries (320) 208-6600

891 Belsly Blvd 400 Colorado Ave, Ste 104
Moorhead, MN 56560 Fax: (844) 215-7287 Morris, MN 56267 Fax: (320) 589-3972

Supervisor Robin Christenson Supervisor Mandy Lien
robin@caplp.org mandylien@co.stevens.mn.us

Dinara Dykmera (320) 762-3047 Cynthia Sprung (218) 643-7122

806 Fillmore St Suite 1195 P.O. Box 127
Alexandria, MN 56308 Fax: (320) 762-3833 Breckenridge, MN 56520 Fax: (218) 643-7166

Katie Ennen (218) 685-8220 Melissa Dahl (218) 998-8371

Western Prairie Human Services 
15 Central Ave N, P.O. Box 1006 520 W Fir Ave
Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Fax: (218) 685-4978 Fergus Falls, MN 56537 Fax: (218) 998-8352

Supervisor - Phyllis Reller Supervisor Kristi Wentworth
phyllis.reller@westernprairiemn.us kwentwor@co.ottertail.mn.us

Melissa Hoeft (218) 745-9127
melissa@nwrdc.org

109 S Minnesota St, Warren, MN 56762
Fax: (218) 745-6738     www.dancingskyaaa.org

9/13/2022

katie.ennen@westernprairiemn.us mdahl@co.ottertail.mn.us

Dancing Sky AAA Senior LinkAge Line®
(800) 333-2433

dinarad@co.douglas.mn.us csprung@co.wilkin.mn.us

Grant/Traverse County Otter Tail County
Ashby, Barrett, Elbow Lake, Hoffman, Norcross, Wendell, 
Browns Valley, Dumont, Tintah, Wheaton, Herman

Battle Lake, Bluffton, Clitherall, Dalton, Deer Creek, Dent, 
Elizabeth, Erhard, Fergus Falls, Henning, New York Mills, 
Ottertail City, Parkers Prairie, Pelican Rapids, Perham, 
Richville, Rothsay, Underwood, Urbank, Vergas, Vining

reneel@caplp.org katiavantries@co.stevens.mn.us 

Douglas County Wilkin County
Alexandria, Brandon, Carlos, Evansville, Forada, Garfield, 
Holmes City, Kensington, Melby, Millerville, Miltona, Nelson, 
Osakis

Breckenridge, Campbell, Doran, Foxhome, Kent, Nashua, 
Tenny, Woverton, Rothsay (also Otter Tail)

DSAAA Senior Coordinators

Clay County Stevens County
Barnesville, Comstock, Dilworth, Felton, Georgetown, 
Glyndon, Hawley, Hitterdal, Moorhead, Sabin, Ulen

Alberta, Chokio, Donnelly, Hancock, Morris

lstroschein@mahube.org diane.kittelson@westernprairiemn.us

Audubon, Callaway, Detroit Lakes, Frazee, Lake Park, 
Ogema, Osage,  Ponsford, White Earth, Wolf Lake

Becker County Pope County
Cyrus, Farwell, Glenwood, Long Beach, Lowry, Sedan, 
Starbuck, Terrace, Villard, Westport
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